
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2934
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2001
INVESTMENT IN EXPORT PROMOTIIN INDUSTRIAL PARKS
RAJIV PRATAP RUDY;RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(

(a) the total investment made in each Export Promotion Industrial Parks so far, indicating the share of Union Government and State Governments separately; (

(b) the achievements made by each EPIP so far; and (

(c) the amount likely to be invested by Union Government in each EPIP during 2001-2002?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI OMAR ABDULLAH)

( a ) & ( b ) : A Statement is annexed.

( c ): An amount of Rs. 22 Crores has been proposed for Export Promotion Industrial Parks ( EPIPs) in the budget estimates for 2001-
2002. Funds are not earmarked EPIP-wise and the Central grant for development of EPIP is released based on progress of implementation and utilization of funds.

Annexure referred to in reply to Parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2934 for 16.3.2001 regarding Investment in Export Promotion Industrial Parks.

S.NO.   Name of       Location of EPIP Central grant       State         Achievements
 State Released contribution Status of
     ( in Rs. Crores)    ( Rs. crores) implementation

1.      Kerala          Kakkanad, Distt.    10.00              29.50         Completed
   Ernakulam

2. Maharashtra Ambarnath, Distt. 10.00 22.44 Completed
   Thane

3.    Karnataka   Hoodi, Distt.     10.00              26.47         Completed
   Bangalore

4. Rajasthan Sitapura, Distt. 10.00 29.45 Completed
   Jaipur

5.    U.P.      Surajpur, Distt.    10.00        10.95      Completed
   Gautambudhnagar

6. Tamil Nadu Gummidipoondi, 10.00 5.04 Completed
   Chengalpattu Distt

7. Assam Amingaon near 10.00 4.30 Completed


   Guwahati Distt. Kamrup.

8.    A. P.  Pashamylaram, Distt. 9.00         1.17      Completed
   Medak

9. Haryana Kundli, Distt. 10.00 7.65 Under Implementation
   Sonipat

10.  Punjab   Dhandari Kalan, Distt. 5.90              1.65  Under Implementation
   Ludhiana

11. H.P Baddi, Distt. Solan. 9.70 1.56 Under Implementation

12. Gujarat Savli, Distt. Baroda. 8.20 5.81 Under Implementation

13.  Bihar       Hajipur, Distt. Vaishali.5.00         2.95        Under Implementation

14. Meghalaya       Byrnihat, Distt. Ribhoi. 10.00         2.60     UnderImplementation

15. M. P.          Pithampur, Distt. Dhar.    9.00         4.67     Under Implementation

16. West Bengal    Durgapur, Distt. Burdwan.  8.35            3.46        Under Implementation

17.  Orissa        Bhubaneswar, Distt. Khurda.10.00         3.67    Under Implementation


18. J&K Samba, Distt. Jammu. 10.00 7.02 Under Implementation

19. Nagaland Ganeshnagar, Dimapur. 1.00 0.05 Under Implementation

20. Manipur Khunuta Chingjin - - Under Implementation
    (Thoubal Distt)

+21.  U.P.     Agra     1.25            2.35      Under Implementation

+22. Karnataka Mangalore - - In-principle approval granted

+23. Rajasthan Tapukara (Distt.Alwar) - - In-principle approval granted

+ Second EPIP approved.
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